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HouselD Sample_ID Type Sample_Type Au DT Au LOD Au_ppm Ba DT Ba LOD Ba_ppm Bi_DT Bi LOD Bi_ppm
110472 Bulk S 0 24 0.0001 0 177  0.0001
110481 Bulk S 0 27 0.0001 0 195 0.0001
110486 Bulk S 0 33 0.0001 0 261 0.0001
110467 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 168 0.0001
110467 Bulk D 0 21 0.0001 0 171  0.0001
110478 Bulk S 0 18 0.0001 0 180 0.0001
110485 Bulk S 0 24 0.0001 1 72 79
110480 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 171 0.0001
110482 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 168 0.0001
110484 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 138 0.0001
110471 Bulk S 0 24 0.0001 0 132 0.0001
110466 Bulk S 0 18 0.0001 1 48 50
110474 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 159 0.0001
110479 Bulk S 0 24 0.0001 0 186  0.0001
110479 Bulk D 0 24 0.0001 0 192  0.0001
110477 Bulk S 0 24 0.0001 0 141 0.0001
110483 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 141 0.0001
110465 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 153 0.0001
110469 Bulk S 0 24 0.0001 0 147  0.0001
110475 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 141  0.0001
110470 Bulk S 0 27 0.0001 0 174  0.0001
110476 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 0 144  0.0001
110473 Bulk S 0 18 0.0001 0 132 0.0001
110464 Bulk S 0 21 0.0001 1 48 49
110463 Bulk S 0 18 0.0001 1 48 62
110463 Bulk D 0 18 0.0001 1 48 62
111148 Composite S 0 18 0.0001 0 144  0.0001
111149 Composite S 0 21 0.0001 0 132 0.0001
111150 Composite S 0 21 0.0001 0 168 0.0001
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HouselD Sample_ID Type Sample_Type Cu DT Cu_LOD Cu_ppm Fe DT Fe LOD Fe ppm Hf DT Hf LOD Hf ppm
110472 Bulk S 0 78 0.0001 1 99 1624
110481 Bulk S 0 84 0.0001 1 108 1814
110486 Bulk S 0 93 0.0001 1 123 1698
110467 Bulk S 0 60 0.0001 1 63 900
110467 Bulk D 0 63 0.0001 1 63 903
110478 Bulk S 0 63 0.0001 1 90 1501
110485 Bulk S 1 30 39 1 117 1923
110480 Bulk S 0 63 0.0001 1 90 1618
110482 Bulk S 0 72 0.0001 1 96 1744
110484 Bulk S 0 63 0.0001 1 87 1533
110471 Bulk S 0 72 0.0001 1 90 1584
110466 Bulk S 0 60 0.0001 1 57 729
110474 Bulk S 0 66 0.0001 1 87 1531
110479 Bulk S 0 69 0.0001 1 90 1610
110479 Bulk D 0 69 0.0001 1 93 1640
110477 Bulk S 0 78 0.0001 1 99 1637
110483 Bulk S 0 66 0.0001 1 90 1587
110465 Bulk S 0 66 0.0001 1 60 769
110469 Bulk S 0 69 0.0001 1 60 785
110475 Bulk S 0 66 0.0001 1 84 1532
110470 Bulk S 0 81 0.0001 1 66 775
110476 Bulk S 0 69 0.0001 1 93 1637
110473 Bulk S 0 60 0.0001 1 87 1541
110464 Bulk S 0 66 0.0001 1 54 657
110463 Bulk S 0 60 0.0001 1 54 687
110463 Bulk D 0 60 0.0001 1 54 687
111148 Composite S 0 54  0.0001 1 54 676
111149 Composite S 0 63 0.0001 1 84 1496
111150 Composite S 0 63 0.0001 1 87 1546
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Sample_ID Type Sample_Type Sb ppm Se DT Se LOD Se_ppm Sn_DT Sn LOD Sn_ppm Sr_ DT Sr_LOD
110472 Bulk S 0.0001 0 18 0.0001 0 189 0.0001 1 90
110481 Bulk S 0.0001 0 18 0.0001 0 186 0.0001 1 111
110486 Bulk S 0.0001 0 21 0.0001 0 222 0.0001 1 93
110467 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 165 0.0001 1 18
110467 Bulk D 0.0001 0 12 0.0001 0 168 0.0001 1 18
110478 Bulk S 0.0001 0 12 0.0001 0 162 0.0001 1 42
110485 Bulk S 0.0001 0 18 0.0001 0 192 0.0001 1 105
110480 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 168 0.0001 1 81
110482 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 174 0.0001 1 99
110484 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 162 0.0001 1 90
110471 Bulk S 0.0001 0 18 0.0001 0 174 0.0001 1 108
110466 Bulk S 0.0001 0 12 0.0001 0 162 0.0001 1 18
110474 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 165 0.0001 1 87
110479 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 171  0.0001 1 87
110479 Bulk D 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 171  0.0001 1 87
110477 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 183 0.0001 1 108
110483 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 165 0.0001 1 99
110465 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 174 0.0001 1 18
110469 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 180 0.0001 1 18
110475 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 165 0.0001 1 96
110470 Bulk S 0.0001 0 18 0.0001 0 195 0.0001 1 21
110476 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 174 0.0001 1 99
110473 Bulk S 0.0001 0 12 0.0001 0 162 0.0001 1 78
110464 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 171  0.0001 1 18
110463 Bulk S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 165 0.0001 1 18
110463 Bulk D 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 165 0.0001 1 18
111148 Composite S 0.0001 0 12 0.0001 0 162 0.0001 1 15
111149 Composite S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 168 0.0001 1 90
111150 Composite S 0.0001 0 15 0.0001 0 165 0.0001 1 93
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HouselD Sample_ID Type Sample_Type Sr_ppm Ta DT Ta LOD Ta_ppm Ti_ DT Ti LOD Ti_ppm V_DT V_LOD
110472 Bulk S 2519 1 354 448
110481 Bulk S 3165 1 387 1351
110486 Bulk S 2139 1 501 1981
110467 Bulk S 367 1 345 917
110467 Bulk D 371 1 348 1045
110478 Bulk S 1283 1 375 1202
110485 Bulk S 2934 1 411 1102
110480 Bulk S 2714 1 339 1208
110482 Bulk S 3170 1 324 573
110484 Bulk S 3109 0 816 0.0001
110471 Bulk S 3324 0 837 0.0001
110466 Bulk S 408 0 828 0.0001
110474 Bulk S 2967 1 306 397
110479 Bulk S 2785 1 360 1489
110479 Bulk D 2782 1 375 1662
110477 Bulk S 3260 0 924 0.0001
110483 Bulk S 3320 0 849 0.0001
110465 Bulk S 372 0 894 0.0001
110469 Bulk S 393 0 888 0.0001
110475 Bulk S 3335 0 825 0.0001
110470 Bulk S 408 0 1002 0.0001
110476 Bulk S 3209 0 876 0.0001
110473 Bulk S 2778 0 813 0.0001
110464 Bulk S 424 0 813 0.0001
110463 Bulk S 402 0 831 0.0001
110463 Bulk D 402 0 831 0.0001
111148 Composite S 344 0 858 0.0001
111149 Composite S 3174 0 831 0.0001
111150 Composite S 3167 1 330 858
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HouselD

Sample_ID Type

110472
110481
110486
110467
110467
110478
110485
110480
110482
110484
110471
110466
110474
110479
110479
110477
110483
110465
110469
110475
110470
110476
110473
110464
110463
110463
111148
111149
111150

Sample_Type
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Bulk
Composite S
Composite S
Composite S
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15
15
15
12
12

9
15
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

9
12
12

9
15
12

9
12

9

9

9
12
12

29
30
19
31
27
13
35
28
24
23
21
26
28
41
30
23
18
15
22
19
23
25
22
16
15
15
21
24
26
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V_ppm W_DT W_LOD W_ppm Zn_DT Zn_LOD Zn_ppm Zr DT Zr_LOD

42
45
45
9
9
9
45
36
42
39
42
9
36
39
39
42
39
9
9
39
9
42
33
9
9
9
6
36
39
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HouselD Sample_ID Type Sample_Type Zr_ppm
110472 Bulk S 0.0001
110481 Bulk S 0.0001
110486 Bulk S 0.0001
110467 Bulk S 44
110467 Bulk D 44
110478 Bulk S 11
110485 Bulk S 0.0001
110480 Bulk S 0.0001
110482 Bulk S 0.0001
110484 Bulk S 0.0001
110471 Bulk S 0.0001
110466 Bulk S 32
110474 Bulk S 0.0001
110479 Bulk S 0.0001
110479 Bulk D 0.0001
110477 Bulk S 0.0001
110483 Bulk S 0.0001
110465 Bulk S 28
110469 Bulk S 38
110475 Bulk S 0.0001
110470 Bulk S 45
110476 Bulk S 0.0001
110473 Bulk S 0.0001
110464 Bulk S 25
110463 Bulk S 31
110463 Bulk D 31
111148 Composite S 30
111149 Composite S 0.0001
111150 Composite S 0.0001
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